
 
 

Advisory Committee Contact List · Last Updated January 24, 2022 
 
PERSONNEL & ADMINISTRATION 
Doug Platt – COMMITTEE CHAIR 
Dept. of Personnel & Administration 
1525 Sherman St. 
Denver, CO 80202 
303-866-6095 / doug.platt@state.co.us 
 
REVENUE 
Robert Hooser – COMMITTEE VICE CHAIR 
Dept. of Revenue 
1881 Pierce St. 
Lakewood, CO 80214 
303-445-6114 / robert.hooser@state.co.us 
 
LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT 
Patti Dahlberg – COMMITTEE 
ADMINISTRATOR 
Legislative Dept. 
200 E. Colfax Ave., Room 091, State Capitol 
Denver, CO 80203-1782 
303-866-5545 / patti.dahlberg@state.co.us 
 
LABOR & EMPLOYMENT 
Michelle Morelli  
Dept. of Labor & Employment 
633–17th St., Suite 201 
Denver, CO 80202-3660 
303-318-8865 / michelle.morelli@state.co.us 
 
EDUCATION 
Barb Lautenbach 
Dept. of Education 
6000 E. Evans Ave., Bldg. 2, Suite 100 
Denver, CO  80222 
303-866-6816 / lautenbach_b@cde.state.co.us 
 
HEALTH CARE POLICY & FINANCING 
Joey Gallegos 
Dept. of Health Care Policy & Financing 
1570 Grant St. 
Denver, CO 80203 
303-866-3473 / joey.gallegos@state.co.us 
 
HUMAN SERVICES 
Sara Kahat 
Dept. of Human Services 
4255 S. Knox Court 
Denver, CO 80236 
303-866-7956 / sara.kahat@state.co.us 
 

 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
Dan Rivera 
Governor’s Office of Information Technology 
1560 Broadway, Suite 1550 
Denver, CO 80202 
303-894-7871 / dan.rivera@state.co.us  
 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (AT LARGE) 
Jill Elggren 
Governor’s Office of Information Technology 
601 E. 18th Ave., Suite 250 
Denver, CO 80203 
303-764-7711 / jill.elggren@state.co.us 
 
MILITARY & VETERANS AFFAIRS 
Lisa LaMunyon 
Military & Veterans Affairs 
6848 S. Revere Pky. 
Centennial, CO 80112 
720-934-2827 / lisa.lamunyon@dmva.state.co.us 
 
PUBLIC DEFENDER’S OFFICE 
Laura Darrow 
Public Defender’s Office 
1300 Broadway, Suite 400 
Denver, CO  80203 
303-764-1400 x6441 
/ laura.darrow@coloradodefenders.us 
 
PUBLIC SAFETY 
Alberta Lopez  
Dept. of Public Safety 
700 Kipling St., Second Floor 
Lakewood, CO 80215 
303-239-4395 / alberta.lopez@state.co.us 
 
COMMITTEE VACANCIES 
Agriculture 
Corrections 
Governor’s Office 
Institution of Higher Learning  
Judicial 
Law 
Local Affairs 
Natural Resources 
Public Health and Environment 
Regulatory Agencies 
Secretary of State 
Transportation 
Treasury 
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SUBCOMMITTEES 
Application Streamlining Subcommittee 
Engaging State Leadership Subcommittee 
Executive Committee 
Lead Coordinator Outreach Subcommittee 
Sponsorship Subcommittee 
 
CCC CAMPAIGN MANAGER  
Community Shares of Colorado 
789 Sherman St., Suite 230 
Denver, CO 80203 
303-861-7507 
/ info@coloradocombinedcampaign.org  
www.coloradocombinedcampaign.org 
 
COMMUNITY SHARES OF COLORADO 
Ashley Cook 
CSR Services Manager 
303-861-7507 / ashley@cshares.org 
 
Becky Herlinger 
Colorado Combined Campaign Director 
CSR Services Director 
303-861-7507 
/ becky@coloradocombinedcampaign.org 
becky@cshares.org 
 
Sarah Maxwell 
Director of Operations and Information Systems 
303-861-7507 / sarahm@cshares.org 
 
The Advisory Committee currently has 12 
members. Quorum for voting is one-third, or four 
members.  
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